Datasheet
552-02
Low Skew 2-Input MUX and 1 to 8 Clock Buffer
R31DS0247EU0109   Rev.1.09
Jul 15, 2025
 Page 1
© 2006-2025 Renesas Electronics
Description

website. The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of
this document.
5. Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Package Description Carrier Type Temperature Range
552G-02I 552G-02I 16-TSSOP, 4.4mm Body, 0.65 Pitch Tubes -40°C to +85°C
552G-02IT 552G-02I 16-TSSOP, 4.4mm Body, 0.65 Pitch Tape and Reel -40°C to +85°C
552G-02ILN 552G02IN 16-TSSOP, 4.4mm Body, 0.65 Pitch Tubes -40°C to +85°C
552G-02ILNT 552G02IN 16-TSSOP, 4.4mm Body, 0.65 Pitch Tape and Reel -40°C to +85°C
6. Revision History
Revision Date Description
1.09 Feb 25, 2025 Reformatted to Renesas template.
- Feb 17, 2006 Formerly Revision H version of IDT branded datasheet.